## ERIE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION FAIRVIEW BRANCH

## "FAIRVIEW FAMILY FUN" BASKET - GRAND OPENING GIVEAWAY RULES

## NO PURCHASE NECESSARY TO ENTER OR WIN.

Consumer Disclosure: For prize, the odds of winning are based upon the number of entries received.

*Eligibility*: This drawing is sponsored by Erie Federal Credit Union ("Erie FCU"), 3503 Peach Street, Erie, Pennsylvania 16508.

During the period of Tuesday, September 5 through Saturday, September 9, 2023 all members can register at the Fairview branch during business hours (7141 West Ridge Rd., Fairview, PA) to win our "Fairview Family Fun" prize basket valued at \$210.00.

Registration will end at 1 pm on Saturday, September 9, 2023. The winning name will be chosen at random on Monday, September 11, 2023. It is the sole responsibility for winner to pick up and transport prize to their residence. Erie FCU is not responsible for any possible damages that may occur during transportation of prize to winner's residence.

Drawing is open to all legal Pennsylvania residents of the United States who are 18 years of age or older at the time of opening up a new checking account at our Glenwood Branch. Erie FCU employees, officials, and members of their immediate families are not eligible to participate in the drawing.

Winner must sign and return to Erie FCU an affidavit of eligibility and liability/publicity release.

*Prize*: Fairview Family Run prize basket valued at \$210.00. Prize pack consists of four (4) Fairview Tiger t-shirts, Fairview swag, Creamland \$20 gift card, Frogs Car Wash (2) free wash passes \$13 value each, Avonia Tavern \$50 gift card, Peppino's \$50 gift card, and Que Abides \$25 gift card. Prize does not include any other payments, expenses, taxes, or costs not specifically listed herein.

Drawing and Notification: The winner will be determined by a random drawing from all eligible completed entries. The drawing will be conducted by representatives of Erie FCU. The drawing will take place on Monday, September 11, 2023, and the winner will be notified by phone or email. If a potential winner cannot be contacted within twenty-four (24) hours of being notified, or if he/she fails to sign and return the declaration and release, he/she will be disqualified, and an alternate winner will be selected. Erie FCU reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify the drawing if any factor beyond Erie FCU's reasonable control impairs the integrity of the drawing.

Limitations on Liability: By participating an entrant agrees to (a) the Official Rules and the decisions of Erie FCU; (b) to release, discharge, and hold harmless Erie FCU, its officers, directors, employees, and agents from all claims, damages, and liability caused directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, or arising out of participation in the drawing and acceptance, use, misuse, or possession of any prize received in this drawing, and (c) if they are winners, to the use of their names and/or likeness for promotional purposes without further compensation, except where prohibited by law.

Erie FCU is not responsible for printing or typographical errors in any drawing-related materials or for stolen, lost, late, misdirected, damaged, incomplete, or illegible entries or for any technical or human error which may occur in the administration of the drawing or unauthorized human intervention in the drawing.

Prize cannot be substituted, converted to cash, assigned, or transferred by winners.

Erie FCU reserves the right to disqualify entrants who fail to follow these Official Rules and regulations or who make any misrepresentations relative to the drawing and redemption of a prize.

Erie FCU will report all prize winnings to the appropriate state and federal agencies as required by applicable law. Winners are responsible for all tax consequences (if any) of the prize.

Choice of Law: All issues and questions concerning the construction, validity, interpretation, and enforceability of these Official Rules, or the rights and obligations of entrant and Erie FCU in connection with the drawing, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania without regard to choice of law rules as determined by Erie FCU in its sole and absolute discretion.